PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Waytech Investment Company, Limited	01/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bestside Global Limited	
Street Address:	One Capital Place	
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6904062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(770)951-0933 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley

Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Pkwy

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252209-9010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. McClure

Total Attachments: 1

500747289

source=00842305#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022062 FRAME: 0431

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Assignor

Name: Waytech Investment Company, Limited.

Address: 3rd Floor, Omar Hodge Building, Wickhams Cay I, P.O. Box362, Road Town, Tortola,

British Virgin Islands.

<u>Assignée</u>

Name: Bestside Global Limited

Address: One Capital Place, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1103, Cayman Islands.

I, the undersigned, of Waytech Investment Company, Limited (the "corporation"), am duly authorized to execute this Deed of Assignment on behalf of the corporation; and I do hereby certify and declare that the corporation, which is/was the true owner of **US patent No.** 6,904,062 (Title: Method and Apparatus for Efficient and Flexible Routing Between Multiple High Bit-Width Endpoints), assigned the patent to Bestside Global Limited, with all right, title, and interest in the patent.

Assignor: Waytech Investment Company, Limited

By: Hung Wan Ch Date: January 5, 2009

Name: Hung-Wen Chen

Title: Director

Assignee: Bestside Global Limited

By: HTM Date: January 5, 2009

Name: Hoeto Cho Title: Director